

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 766

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 7

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “money;” insert “limiting
2 expenditures;”.

3 On page 2, delete line 23 and insert “Act.”.

4 On page 7, delete line 30 and insert “Act.”.

5 On page 9, after line 19, insert:

6 **“SECTION 14. (1) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on**
7 **expenditures established by section 2, chapter _____, Oregon Laws 2011 (Enrolled House**
8 **Bill 5032), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limit for payment of ex-**
9 **penditures from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding**
10 **lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Department of Land Conserva-**
11 **tion and Development, is increased by \$94,418.**

12 **“(2) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures**
13 **established by section 2 (1), chapter _____, Oregon Laws 2011 (Enrolled Senate Bill 5528),**
14 **for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from**
15 **fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds**
16 **and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Business Development Department,**
17 **is increased by \$418,155 for business, innovation and trade.**

18 **“(3) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures**
19 **established by section 2 (3), chapter _____, Oregon Laws 2011 (Enrolled Senate Bill 5528),**
20 **for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from**
21 **fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds**
22 **and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Business Development Department,**
23 **is increased by \$26,573 for shared services.”.**

24 In line 20, delete “14” and insert “15”.

25 In line 23, delete “15” and insert “16”.

26